
Applicant Type Applicant Code Name Renewal Amount Funded Renewal Positions Funded

MTW Initial AK901 Alaska Housing Finace Corporation $449,616.00 4

PHA AL001 Housing Authority of Birmingham District $521,312.00 4

PHA AL008 Selma Housing Authority $95,000.00 1

PHA AL047 Huntsville Housing Authority $491,600.00 4

PHA AL048 Housing Authority of the City of Decatur $76,926.00 1

MTW Expand AL050 Auburn Housing Authority $111,727.00 1

PHA AL052 Housing Authority of the City of Cullman $78,051.00 1

PHA AL061 Opelika Housing Authority $115,292.00 1

MTW Expand AL068 Sheffield Housing Authority $109,603.00 1

PHA AL077 Tuscaloosa Housing Authority $145,962.00 2

PHA AL086 Jefferson County Housing Authroity $100,000.00 2

MFH AL09RD00001 Opelika Housing Development, Inc. $115,292.00 1

MFH AL09RD00019 Housing Authority of the City of Tuskegee $111,183.00 1

MFH AL09RD00023 Athens Housing Management Agency, Inc. $131,756.00 1

PHA AL121 Albertville Housing Authority $45,100.00 1

PHA AL125 Bessemer Housing Authority $146,016.00 1

PHA AL174 Alexander City Housing Authority $84,000.00 1

PHA AR010 Northwest Regional Housing Authority $69,920.00 1

PHA AR017 Pine Bluff Housing Authority $172,000.00 2

PHA AR024 Housing Authority of the City of West Memphis $80,247.00 1

PHA AR031 Housing Authority of the City of Hot Springs $62,672.00 1

PHA AR039 Wynne Housing Authority $72,236.00 1

PHA AR041 Housing Authority of Lonoke County $21,840.00 0.5

PHA AR131 Jonesboro Urban Renewal and Housing Authority $64,121.00 1

PHA AR161 Conway County Housing Authority $65,000.00 1

PHA AR197 White River Regional Housing Authority $53,509.00 1

PHA AR211 Pope County Public Facilities Board / Universal Housing $51,542.00 1

PHA AR170 Jacksonville Housing Authority $65,688.00 1

PHA AR257 McGehee Public Residential Housing Facilities Board $22,778.00 0.5

PHA AZ001 City of Phoenix Housing Department $475,260.00 4

PHA AZ003 Glendale Housing Authority $94,819.00 1

PHA AZ004 City of Tucson $206,392.00 2

PHA AZ005 City of Mesa $86,000.00 1

PHA AZ009 Housing Authority of Maricopa County $90,304.00 1

PHA AZ013 Yuma County Housing Department $301,707.00 3

PHA AZ031 City of Tempe Housing Services $99,334.00 1

PHA AZ032 City of Scottsdale Housing Agency $107,264.00 1

PHA AZ034 Housing Authority of Cochise County $85,000.00 1

PHA AZ035 Housing Authority of the City of Yuma $608,455.00 5

PHA AZ043 County of Mohave $74,583.00 1

PHA CA001 Housing Authority of the City and County of San Francisco $290,572.00 2

PHA CA002 Housing Authority of the County of Los Angeles $1,073,624.00 8

MTW Initial CA003 Housing Authority of the City of Oakland $641,176.00 4

PHA CA004 Housing Authority of the City of Los Angeles $1,617,990.00 11

PHA CA005 Housing Authority of the City of Sacramento $110,110.00 1

PHA CA007 Housing Authority of the County of Sacramento $219,808.00 2

MTW Expand CA008 Housing Authority of the County of Kern $165,486.00 2

PHA CA011 Housing Authority of the County of Contra Costa $641,176.00 4

MTW Initial CA019 Housing Authority of the County of San Bernardino $330,000.00 3

MTW Expand CA021 Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara $122,825.00 1

PHA CA023 Housing Authority of the County of Merced $60,738.00 1

PHA CA024 Housing Authority of the County of San Joaquin $467,336.00 4

PHA CA026 Housing Authority of the County of Stanislaus $241,948.00 2

PHA CA027 Housing Authority of the County of Riverside $945,455.00 7

PHA CA028 Housing Authority of Fresno County $74,335.00 1

PHA CA031 Oxnard Housing Authority $230,068.00 2

PHA CA033 Housing Authority of the County of Monterey $267,108.00 2

PHA CA035 Housing Authority of the City of San Buenaventura $115,033.00 1

PHA CA043 Housing Authority of the County of Butte $95,337.00 1

PHA CA044 Yolo County Housing Authority $120,561.00 1

PHA CA048 Regional Housing Authority $253,200.00 2

PHA CA052 Housing Authority of the County of Marin $457,983.00 3

PHA CA053 Housing Authority of the County of Kings $43,680.00 1

MTW Initial CA056 Housing Authority of the City of San Jose $269,895.00 3

MTW Initial CA059 Santa Clara County Housing Authority $272,432.00 4

MTW Expand CA062 Housing Authority of the City of Alameda $138,369.00 1

MTW Initial CA063 San Diego Housing Commission $727,128.00 6

PHA CA064 Housing Authority of the City of San Luis Obispo $297,494.00 2

PHA CA067 Housing Authority of Alameda County $534,060.00 4

PHA CA069 City of Madera $92,217.00 1

MTW Expand CA072 the Housing Authority of the County of Santa Cruz $250,000.00 2

PHA CA073 Housing Authority of the City of Napa $150,000.00 1

PHA CA076 Housing Authority of the City of Santa Barbara $395,781.00 3

PHA CA085 Sonoma County Community Development Commission $174,049.00 1

PHA CA088 City of Santa Rosa $152,064.00 1
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PHA CA092 Area Housing Authority of the County of Ventura $93,412.00 1

PHA CA093 the Housing Authority of the City of Santa Ana $415,863.00 3

PHA CA096 County of Shasta Housing Authority and Community Action Agency $91,349.00 1

PHA CA102 Garden Grove Housing Authority $154,777.00 1

PHA CA104 Anaheim Housing Authority $201,009.00 3

PHA CA106 Housing Authority of the City of Redding $95,916.00 1

PHA CA108 Housing Authority of the County of San Diego $193,284.00 2

MTW Expand CA123 Pomona Housing Authority $143,813.00 1

MTW Expand CA125 Vacaville Housing Authority $320,470.00 2

PHA CA128 Roseville Housing Authority $89,945.00 1

MTW Expand CA131 Solano County Housing Authority $160,235.00 1

PHA CA132 City of Oceanside Community Development Commission $145,406.00 1

PHA CA143 Imperial Valley Housing Authority $91,110.00 1

PHA CA149 Placer County Housing Authority $142,800.00 1

MFH CA33M000085 Eden Coronado Terrace 2, L.P. $100,000.00 1

PHA CO001 Housing Authority of the City and County of Denver $470,490.00 5

PHA CO002 Housing Authority or the City of Pueblo $80,000.00 1

MTW Expand CO041 Housing Authority of the City of Fort Collins $265,062.00 3

PHA CO048 Housing Authority of the City of Englewood $74,529.00 1

PHA CO051 City of Grand Junction Housing Authority $63,787.00 1

PHA CO058 Adams County Housing Authority $94,425.00 1

PHA CO061 Boulder County Housing Authority $283,734.00 3

PHA CO911 Colorado Department of Local Affairs, Division of Housing $68,250.00 1

MFH CO99H001151 Decatur Place $74,736.00 1

PHA CT001 Park City Communities (Housing Authority of the City of Bridgeport) $105,364.00 1

MTW Expand CT002 Housing Authority of the City of Norwalk $192,254.00 2

PHA CT005 Housing Authority of the City of New Britain $217,130.00 2

PHA CT006 Housing Authority of the City of Waterbury $99,500.00 1

PHA CT007 Housing Authority of the City of Stamford $105,428.00 1

PHA CT011 Housing Authority of the City of Meriden $201,030.00 2

PHA CT015 Ansonia Housing Authority $95,786.00 1

PHA CT020 Housing Authority of the City of Danbury $102,918.00 1

MTW Expand CT023 Bristol Housing Authority $101,103.00 1

PHA CT039 Trout Brook Realty Adivsors (Housing Authority of the City of Bridgeport) $97,660.00 1

PHA CT901 Connecticut Department of Housing $235,472.00 2

MFH DC39M000099 Atlantic Terrace Limited Partnership $97,375.00 1

PHA DE001 Wilmington Housing Authority $408,984.00 3

PHA FL001 Jacksonville Housing Authority $479,238.00 6

PHA FL002 Housing Authority of the City of St. Petersburg $309,498.00 3

PHA FL003 Housing Authority of the City of Tampa $980,720.00 8

PHA FL005 Public Housing and Community Development $299,936.00 4

PHA FL007 Housing Authority of the City of Daytona Beach $140,000.00 2

PHA FL008 Sarasota Housing Authority $72,800.00 1

MTW Expand FL009 West Palm Beach Housing Authority $94,710.00 2

PHA FL010 Housing Authority of the City of Fort Lauderdale $141,750.00 2

MTW Expand FL011 Housing Authority of the City of Lakeland $251,799.00 3

PHA FL020 Housing Authority of Brevard County $272,454.00 3

PHA FL021 Pahokee Housing Authority $53,334.00 1

MTW Expand FL022 Housing Authority of the City of New Smyrna Beach $82,500.00 1

PHA FL032 Ocala Housing Authority $153,384.00 2

PHA FL040 Housing Authority of the City of Eustis $78,699.00 1

PHA FL041 Housing Authority of the City of Fort Pierce, Florida $82,500.00 1

PHA FL053 Milton Housing Authority $97,513.00 1

PHA FL060 Punta Gorda Housing Authority $74,056.00 1

PHA FL062 Pinellas County Housing Authority $100,000.00 2

PHA FL066 Hialeah Housing Authority $266,313.00 3

PHA FL068 Housing Authority of the City of Homestead $88,771.00 1

PHA FL073 Tallahassee Housing Authority $97,375.00 1

PHA FL075 Clearwater Housing Authority $75,169.00 1

PHA FL079 Broward County Housing Authority $359,748.00 4

PHA FL081 Housing Authority of the City of Deerfield Beach $112,185.00 1

PHA FL093 Orange County Housing and Community Development $120,000.00 1

PHA FL104 Pasco County Housing Authority $122,590.00 1

PHA FL119 Boca Raton Housing Authority $80,701.00 1

PHA FL139 Winter Haven Housing Authority $168,854.00 2

PHA GA001 Housing Authority of the City of Augusta, Georgia $250,910.00 2

PHA GA002 Housing Authority of Savannah $307,299.00 3

MTW Initial GA004 Housing Authority of Columbus, Georgia $105,100.00 2

MTW Initial GA006 Housing Authority of the City of Atlanta, Georgia $420,000.00 4

PHA GA009 Brunswick Housing Authority $101,457.00 1

PHA GA010 Housing Authority of the City of Marietta $262,952.00 2

PHA GA023 Housing Authority of the City of Albany, Georgia $115,825.00 1

MTW Expand GA095 Housing Authority of Newnan $205,000.00 2

PHA GA108 Housing Authority of the City of Manchester, Georgia $119,941.00 1

PHA GA116 Housing Authority of the City of Carrollton $77,800.00 1

PHA GA160 Warner Robins Housing Authority $106,803.00 1

PHA GA228 Housing Authority of the City of Jonesboro $122,846.00 1
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PHA GA232 Housing Authority of the City of College Park, Georgia $100,450.00 2

PHA GA237 Housing Authority of Dekalb $110,000.00 1

PHA GA264 Housing Authority of Fulton County, Georgia $85,284.00 0.5

PHA GA283 Tri-City Housing Authority $80,000.00 1

MTW Expand GA285 Northwest Georgia Housing Authority $235,000.00 2

PHA GQ901 Guam Housing and Urban Renewal Authority $250,446.00 3

PHA HI002 Hawaii County Housing Agency $108,000.00 1

PHA HI003 City and County of Honolulu $153,504.00 2

PHA HI004 Maui, County of $50,314.00 1

PHA IA018 City of Sioux City Housing Authority $228,010.00 2

PHA IA020 City of Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency $442,004.00 4

PHA IA022 Iowa City Housing Authority $410,000.00 4

PHA IA023 Municipal Housing Agency of Council Bluffs, Iowa $88,641.00 1

PHA IA024 City of Cedar Rapids $231,350.00 2

PHA IA049 City of Muscatine (Muscatine Municipal Housing Agency) $98,408.00 1

MFH IA05M000008 Oakridge Neighborhood Associates, Limited Partnership $108,650.00 1

PHA IA087 City of Dubuque $197,672.00 2

PHA IA107 Municipal Housing Agency of the City of Fort Dodge $68,522.00 1

PHA IA117 Southern Iowa Regional Housing Authoriy $90,000.00 1

PHA IA126 Eastern Iowa Regional Housing Authority $460,000.00 4

PHA IA131 Central Iowa Regional Housiing Authority $87,000.00 1

PHA ID013 Boise City Housing Authority $287,652.00 3

PHA ID016 Southwestern Idaho Cooperative Housing Authority $184,684.00 2

PHA ID021 Ada County Housing Authority $191,768.00 2

PHA ID901 Idaho Housing and Finance Association $333,624.00 4

MTW Initial IL002 Chicago Housing Authority $1,396,095.00 15

PHA IL003 Peoria Housing Authority $222,876.00 2

MTW Expand IL004 Springfield Housing Authority $128,692.00 2

MTW Initial IL006 Housing Authority of Champaign County $367,770.00 3

PHA IL009 Housing Authority of Henry County $131,800.00 2

PHA IL015 Madison County Housing Authority $80,000.00 1

PHA IL018 Rock Island Housing Authority $76,098.00 1

PHA IL020 Moline Housing Authority $67,600.00 1

MTW Expand IL024 Housing Authority of Joliet $252,100.00 2

PHA IL028 Menard County Housing Authority $109,524.00 1

PHA IL047 Macoupin County Housing Authority $55,325.00 1

PHA IL051 Housing Authority of the City of Bloomington $68,254.00 1

MTW Expand IL056 Lake County Housing Authority $256,290.00 3

PHA IL057 Housing Authority of Marion County $94,000.00 1

MFH IL06E000031 Spring Grove Apartments $94,910.00 1

MFH IL06E000032 Parkview Tower $71,182.00 1

MFH IL06M000049 King Preservation, L.P. $103,642.00 1

MFH IL06RR00004 6040 JPT, LLC $103,641.00 1

MTW Expand IL083 Winnebago County Housing Authority $276,400.00 2

PHA IL101 Dupage Housing Authority $184,000.00 2

PHA IN002 Housing Authority City of Vincennes $58,000.00 1

MTW Expand IN003 Fort Wayne Housing Authority $410,000.00 4

PHA IN006 Anderson Housing Authority $120,575.00 1

PHA IN007 Housing Authority of the City of Kokomo $92,250.00 1

PHA IN009 Housing Authority of City of Richmond, IN $102,474.00 1

PHA IN010 Housing Authority of the City of Hammond, IN $69,000.00 1

PHA IN011 Housing Authority of the City of Gary $95,141.00 1

PHA IN012 New Albany Housing Authority $264,138.00 3

PHA IN016 Housing Authority of the City of Evansville $324,135.00 3

PHA IN021 Housing Authority of the City of Terre Haute $167,894.00 2

PHA IN022 Housing Authority of the City of Bloomington $187,604.00 2

PHA IN023 Jeffersonville Housing Authority $81,125.00 1

PHA IN026 Housing Authority City of Elkhart $175,100.00 2

PHA IN029 East Chicago Housing Authority $101,173.00 1

PHA IN041 Marion Housing Authority $112,354.00 1

PHA KS001 Housing Authority of the City Kansas City, Kansas $130,009.00 1

PHA KS004 City of Wichita Kansas Housing Authority $306,756.00 3

PHA KS038 Salina Housing Authority $50,000.00 0.5

PHA KS043 City of Olathe $102,100.00 1

MTW Initial KS053 Lawrence-Douglas County Housing Authority $336,752.00 4

PHA KS162 Johnson County, Kansas $97,579.00 1

PHA KS168 Northeast Kansas Community Action Program (NEK-CAP) $85,786.00 1

MTW Initial KY001 Louisville Metro Housing Authority $676,795.00 7

PHA KY002 Housing Authority of Covington $81,845.00 1

PHA KY003 Housing Authority of Frankfort $59,740.00 1

MTW Initial KY004 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Housing Authority $147,344.00 2

PHA KY015 Housing Authority of Newport, Kentucky $75,211.00 1

PHA KY026 Housing Authority of Glasgow $80,392.00 1

PHA KY061 Georgetown Housing Authority $65,450.00 1

PHA KY063 Housing Authority of Bowling Green $63,270.00 1
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PHA KY121 Pike County Housing Authority $77,791.00 1

PHA KY132 City of Richmond Section 8 Housing $140,548.00 2

PHA KY135 Boone County Fiscal Court Assisted Housing Department $98,533.00 1

PHA KY141 Pineville Urban Renewal & Community $95,543.00 1

PHA KY160 Cumberland Valley Regional Housing Authority $137,673.00 3

PHA KY161 Appalachian Foothills Housing Agency, Inc. $56,000.00 1

MFH KY36H134182 Directions Apartments, LLC $111,751.00 1

MFH KY36L000010 Jackson Woods Apartments, LLLP $111,751.00 1

PHA KY901 Kentucky Housing Corporation $180,254.00 2

PHA LA001 Housing Authority of New Orleans $351,700.00 4

PHA LA002 Housing Authority of the City of Shreveport $175,920.00 2

PHA LA003 Housing Authority of East Baton Rouge Parish $62,007.00 1

PHA LA005 Lafayette Housing Authority $101,306.00 1

PHA LA023 Housing Authority of the City of Alexandria, Louisiana $92,600.00 1

PHA LA092 St. James Parish Housing Authority $95,035.00 1

PHA LA172 Calcasieu Parish Police Jury Human Services Housing Department $31,400.00 0.5

PHA LA211 Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government $76,875.00 1

PHA LA270 Housing Authority of Jefferson Parish $367,743.00 3

PHA MA001 Lowell Housing Authority $86,167.00 1

PHA MA002 Boston Housing Authority $529,104.00 4

MTW Initial MA005 Holyoke Housing Authority $215,250.00 2

PHA MA006 Fall River Housing Authority $289,998.00 3

PHA MA007 New Bedford Housing Authority $82,461.00 1

PHA MA012 Worcester Housing Authority $471,100.00 5

PHA MA014 Revere Housing Authority $52,128.00 0.5

MTW Expand MA015 Medford Housing Authority $164,806.00 1

PHA MA016 Chelsea Housing Authority $60,000.00 1

PHA MA017 Taunton Housing Authority $95,506.00 2

PHA MA018 Attleboro Housing Authority $97,777.00 1

PHA MA020 Quincy Housing Authority $180,202.00 2

PHA MA022 Malden Housing Authority $262,080.00 2

PHA MA023 Lynn Housing Authority & Neighborhood Development $599,296.00 4

PHA MA025 Gloucester Hosuing Authority $100,737.00 1

PHA MA028 Framingham Housing Authority $90,712.00 1

PHA MA031 Somerville Housing Authority $237,950.00 2

PHA MA037 Fitchburg Housing Authority $139,102.00 1

PHA MA048 Arlington Housing Authority $111,711.00 1

PHA MA053 Braintree Housing Authority $93,275.00 1

PHA MA055 Salem Housing Authority, Massachusetts $117,526.00 1

PHA MA057 Acton Housing Authority $95,140.00 1

MFH MA060003060 Madison Botolph II Limited Partnership $107,625.00 1

MFH MA060003075 New Madison Park IV Limited Partnership $107,625.00 1

PHA MA063 Melrose Housing Authority $50,000.00 0.5

MFH MA06E000015 J.P. Housing Limited Partnership $107,625.00 1

MFH MA06E000019 Bancroft Limited Partnership $107,625.00 1

MFH MA06E000051 LP Granite LLC $107,625.00 1

MFH MA06E000052 Washington Columbia Limited Partnership $107,625.00 1

MFH MA06E000067 Washington Columbia II Limited Partnership $107,625.00 1

MFH MA06E000074 Wardman UE Limited Partnership $107,625.00 1

MFH MA06E000081 New Academy Estates LLC $107,625.00 1

MFH MA06E000083 Academy Homes Urban Edge Limited Partnership $107,625.00 1

MFH MA06H058045 Cottage Brook Apartments, LP $107,625.00 1

MFH MA06L000029 Co-operatives of CharlesNEWtown Housing, Inc. $107,625.00 1

MFH MA06M000207 CSTO Winn Owner LLC $107,625.00 1

MFH MA06M000216 Lisbon Street Limited Partnership $97,375.00 1

MFH MA06RM00003 Cobbet Hill School LLC $97,375.00 1

MFH MA06RR00007 Concord Houses Associates $125,537.00 1

PHA MA081 Methuen Housing Authority $130,873.00 1

PHA MA087 Haverhill Housing Authority $84,050.00 1

PHA MA096 Greenfield Housing Authority $99,674.00 1

PHA MA101 Wayland Housing Authority $49,200.00 1

PHA MA107 North Andover Housing Authority $88,822.00 1

PHA MA108 Chelmsford Housing Authority $137,750.00 1

PHA MA125 Winchester Housing Authority $109,690.00 1

MTW Initial MA901 Commonwealth of Massachusetts $1,082,172.00 14

PHA MD001 Housing Authority of the City of Annapolis $117,971.00 1

MTW Initial MD002 Housing Authority of Baltimore City $460,800.00 6

PHA MD004 Housing Opportunities Commission $612,790.00 5

PHA MD006 Hagerstown Housing Authority $336,189.00 3

MFH MD010000418 CHA, LLC $76,875.00 1

PHA MD012 Havre De Grace Housing Authority $104,654.00 1

PHA MD018 Housing Commission of Anne Arundel County $283,998.00 3

PHA MD021 Housing Authority of St. Mary's County, Maryland $73,396.00 1

PHA MD023 Howard County Housing Commission $108,427.00 1

PHA MD025 Harford County, Maryland $44,772.00 1

PHA MD028 Housing Authority of Washington County $39,600.00 0.5

PHA MD029 Cecil County Housing Agency $83,543.00 1

PHA MD032 Carroll County Commissioners $111,194.00 1

PHA MD033 County of Baltimore $470,240.00 5
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PHA ME003 Portland Housing Authority $213,060.00 2

MTW Expand ME005 Lewiston Housing Authority $112,360.00 1

MTW Expand ME009 Bangor Housing Authority $305,703.00 3

PHA ME015 Westbrook Housing Authority $87,184.00 1

PHA ME018 Housing Authority of the City of Old Town $87,896.00 1

PHA ME025 City of Caribou $73,890.00 1

PHA ME030 Augusta Housing $78,459.00 1

PHA ME901 Maine State Housing Authority $192,136.00 2

PHA MI001 Detroit Housing Commission $337,620.00 4

PHA MI006 Saginaw Housing Commission $90,808.00 1

PHA MI008 River Rouge Housing Commission $105,508.00 1

PHA MI009 Flint Housing Commission $105,508.00 1

PHA MI027 Inkster Housing Commission $116,058.00 1

PHA MI045 Plymouth Housing Commission $138,747.00 3

PHA MI058 Lansing Housing Commission $64,671.00 1

MTW Expand MI064 Ann Arbor Housing Commission $209,008.00 2

MTW Expand MI073 Grand Rapids Housing Commission $446,150.00 5

PHA MI080 Traverse City Housing Commission $89,548.00 1

PHA MI115 Wyoming Housing Commission $197,330.00 2

PHA MI139 Westland Housing Commission $43,680.00 1

MFH MI280009034 Lincolnshire Village Apartments $81,700.00 1

MFH MI28H150190 RAHF IV Autumn Ridge Limited Dividend Housing Association LLC $103,523.00 1

MFH MI28H150202 Birch Park $64,757.00 1

MFH MI28RR00007 Renaissance of Bridge Village $84,000.00 1

PHA MI901 Michigan State Housing Development Authority $1,732,500.00 14

PHA MN001 Public Housing Agency of the City of St. Paul $48,523.00 0.5

PHA MN003 Housing and Redevelopment Authority of Duluth, MN $43,903.00 0.5

PHA MN007 Housing & Redevelopment Authority of Virginia, MN $82,555.00 1

PHA MN032 City of Brainerd $106,422.00 1

PHA MN063 Mankato Economic Development Autority $120,207.00 1

PHA MN144 Housing Authority of St. Louis Park $61,130.00 0.5

PHA MN158 Northwest Minnesota Multi County Housing Authority $84,996.00 1

PHA MN164 Housing & Redevelopment Authority of Clay County $130,795.00 1

PHA MN197 Southeastern Minnesota Multi-County Housing and Redevelopment Authority $83,387.00 1

MTW Expand MN212 Washington County Community Development Agency $65,971.00 0.5

PHA MN219 South Central MN Multi-County HRA $70,000.00 1

PHA MO001 St. Louis Housing Authority $179,674.00 2

PHA MO002 Housing Authority of Kansas City, Missouri $336,480.00 5

PHA MO004 Housing Authority of St. Louis County $304,362.00 3

PHA MO006 Saint Charles Housing Authority $197,302.00 2

PHA MO007 Housing Authority of the City of Columbia, Missouri $213,639.00 3

PHA MO009 Housing Authority of the City of Jefferson $111,461.00 1

PHA MO074 Housing Authority of the City of Sedalia $65,920.00 1

PHA MO197 St. Clair County PHA $118,592.00 2

PHA MO199 North East Community Action Corporation (Lincoln County Housing Agency, Missouri) $117,706.00 2

PHA MO203 St. Francois County Public Housing Agency $60,000.00 1

PHA MO205 Franklin County Public Housing Agency $100,646.00 2

PHA MO206 Phelps County Public Housing Agency $138,476.00 2

PHA MO210 Housing Authority of the City of Liberty, Missouri $130,035.00 1

MTW Expand MO212 Ripley County Public Housing Agency $115,142.00 2

PHA MO215 Economic Security Corporation of Southwest Area $52,080.00 1

PHA MO227 St. Charles County Government $65,529.00 1

PHA MS004 Housing Authority of the City of Meridian $125,834.00 1

PHA MS005 Housing Authority of the City of Biloxi $92,250.00 1

PHA MS006 Tennesse Valley Regional Housing Authority $301,980.00 3

PHA MS057 Mississippi Regional Housing Authority, No. VII $296,400.00 4

PHA MS058 Mississippi Regional Housing Authority VI $370,218.00 3

PHA MS095 South Delta Regional Housing Authority $141,990.00 2

PHA MS103 Housing Authority of the City of Jackson, Mississippi $78,098.00 1

PHA MT033 Missoula Housing Authority $295,575.00 3

PHA NC001 Housing Authority of the City of Wilmington, North Carolina $150,800.00 2

MTW Initial NC003 Inlivian (Housing Authority of the City of Charlotte) $347,680.00 4

PHA NC004 Housing Authority of the City of Kinston, NC $145,000.00 2

PHA NC006 Housing Authority of the City of High Point $326,592.00 4

PHA NC008 City of Concord Housing Department $71,635.00 1

PHA NC011 Housing Authority of the City of Greensboro $143,742.00 2

PHA NC012 Housing Authority of the City of Winston-Salem $105,240.00 1

PHA NC013 Housing Authority of the City of Durham $160,000.00 2

PHA NC015 Housing Authority of the City of Goldsboro, North Carolina $100,699.00 1

PHA NC020 Housing Authority of the City of Wilson, North Carolina $76,219.00 1

PHA NC022 Housing Authority of the City of Greenville $180,000.00 2

PHA NC032 Washington Housing Authority $105,240.00 1

PHA NC035 Sanford Housing Authority $148,624.00 2

PHA NC065 Monroe Housing Authority $116,439.00 1

PHA NC069 North Wilkesboro Housing Authority $115,764.00 1

PHA NC081 Asheboro Housing Authority $105,250.00 1

PHA NC087 Mid-East Regional Housing Authority $43,680.00 1
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PHA NC118 Roanoke Chowan Regional Housing Authority $127,339.00 1

PHA NC120 Chatham County Housing Authority $64,000.00 1

PHA NC140 Western Carolina Community Action $76,878.00 1

PHA NC141 Coastal Community Action, Inc. $103,426.00 1

PHA NC149 Sandhills Community Action Program, Inc. $50,458.00 1

PHA NC151 Twin Rivers Opportunities, Inc. $60,000.00 1

PHA NC152 Mountain Projects, Inc. $40,481.00 0.5

PHA NC155 Franklin-Vance-Warren Opportunity, Inc. $66,625.00 1

PHA NC159 Western Piedmont Council of Governments $97,601.00 1

PHA NC161 Isothermal Planning and Development Commission $47,500.00 0.5

PHA NC167 Northwestern Regional Housing Authority $383,012.00 4

MFH NC19L000007 Icemorlee Community Partners, LP $119,350.00 1

MFH NC19RD00024 Burlington Development Corporation Investment Communities $79,302.00 1

PHA ND012 Housing Authority of the City of Grand Forks, North Dakota $150,766.00 2

PHA ND014 Fargo Housing and Redevelopment Authority $85,000.00 1

PHA NE001 Housing Authority of the City of Omaha $465,500.00 4

MTW Initial NE002 Housing Authority of the City of Lincoln $191,500.00 2

PHA NE004 Kearney Housing Authority $174,346.00 2

PHA NH001 Manchester Housing and Redevelopment Authority $78,787.00 1

MTW Expand NH003 Dover Housing Authority $101,000.00 1

MTW Expand NH005 Concord Housing and Redevelopment $105,649.00 1

MTW Initial NH010 Keene Housing $252,412.00 2

MTW Expand NH901 New Hampshire Housing Finance Authority $283,164.00 4

PHA NJ002 Housing Authority of the City of Newark $73,652.00 1

PHA NJ004 North Bergen Housing Authority $144,878.00 1

PHA NJ006 Housing Authority of the City of Perth Amboy $223,486.00 2

PHA NJ009 Housing Authority of the City of Jersey City $353,000.00 4

PHA NJ014 Atlantic City Housing & Redevelopment Authority $63,000.00 0.5

PHA NJ033 Woodbridge Housing Authority $25,000.00 0.5

PHA NJ036 Guttenberg Housing Authority $116,814.00 1

PHA NJ037 Irvington Housing Authority $37,184.00 0.5

PHA NJ050 Housing Authority of the City of East Orange $121,346.00 1

PHA NJ054 Lakewood Housing Authority $87,878.00 1

PHA NJ063 Housing Authority of the City of Vineland $140,000.00 1

PHA NJ068 Housing Authority Town of Dover $119,734.00 1

PHA NJ071 Housing Authority of the Borough of Fort Lee $61,381.00 1

PHA NJ090 Passaic County Public Housing Agency $222,760.00 2

PHA NJ092 Housing Authority County of Morris $210,000.00 2

PHA NJ095 Monmouth County Public Housing Agency $106,974.00 1

MTW Expand NJ105 Housing Authority of the Borough of Madison $239,468.00 2

PHA NJ204 Housing Authority of Gloucester County $131,710.00 1

PHA NJ214 Lakewood Township Residential Assistance Program $129,279.00 1

MFH NJ390016016 Corinthian Towers $118,000.00 1

MFH NJ390017002 Roseville Avenue Redevelopment Urban Renewal LLC $97,375.00 1

MFH NJ39H085039 New Grace West Urban Renewal LLC $134,920.00 1

MFH NJ39H085098 Pilgrim Baptist Village $88,000.00 1

MFH NJ39M000054 Bridgeton Apartments Urban Renewal LLC $97,375.00 1

MFH NJ39RM00002 Community Meadows / Crestbury $88,000.00 1

PHA NJ912 New Jersey Department of Community Affairs $108,546.00 1

PHA NM001 Albuquerque Housing Authority $95,884.00 1

PHA NM002 Clovis Housing and Redevelopment Agency, Inc. $137,670.00 2

PHA NM003 Mesilla Valley Public Housing Authority $98,163.00 1

PHA NM020 Housing Authority of the City of Truth or Consequences $95,886.00 1

PHA NM050 Santa Fe County $87,807.00 1

PHA NM057 Bernalillo County Housing Department $137,418.00 2

PHA NM063 Eastern Regional Housing Authority $184,282.00 2

PHA NM077 El Camino Real Housing Authority $51,266.00 1

MTW Initial NV001 Housing Authority of the City of Reno $166,338.00 2

PHA NV018 Southern Nevada Regional Housing Authority $1,074,573.00 9

PHA NY001 Syracuse Housing Auhtority $428,448.00 4

PHA NY002 Buffalo Municipal Housing Authority $89,290.00 1

PHA NY005 New York City Housing Authority $541,740.00 4

PHA NY006 Municipal Housing Authority of the City of Utica, New York $85,000.00 1

PHA NY009 Albany Housing Authority $340,000.00 4

PHA NY015 Mechanicville Housing Authority $77,445.00 1

PHA NY022 Cohoes Housing Authority $77,091.00 1

PHA NY027 City of Oswego Community Development office $73,332.00 1

PHA NY035 Town of Huntington Housing Authority $115,500.00 1

PHA NY041 Rochester Housing Authority $337,668.00 3

PHA NY048 Gloversville Housing Authority $117,114.00 2

PHA NY054 Ithaca Housing Authority $95,026.00 2

PHA NY060 Amsterdam Housing Authority $250,440.00 3

PHA NY070 City of Lockport Housing Authority Inc. $106,936.00 1

PHA NY077 Town of Islip Housing Authority $138,684.00 1

PHA NY086 North Hempstead Housing Authority $138,684.00 1

PHA NY091 Town of Amherst PHA $639,132.00 3

New York

Nebraska

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico 

Nevada

North Dakota 



PHA NY110 New York City Department of Housing Preservation and Development $2,327,022.00 18

PHA NY125 Village of Highland Falls $18,665.00 0.5

PHA NY130 Town of Babylon Housing Assistance Agency $73,244.00 1

PHA NY149 Town of Brookhaven $102,500.00 1

PHA NY158 Village of Kiryas Joel Housing Authority $142,206.00 1

PHA NY405 City of North Tonawanda PHA $72,074.00 1

PHA NY408 Town of Colonie $126,944.00 2

PHA NY409 Rental Assistance Corporation of Buffalo $260,007.00 3

PHA NY422 Town of Guilderland $75,995.00 1

PHA NY433 City of Johnstown $37,330.00 0.5

PHA NY512 Village of Scotia $66,468.00 1

PHA NY516 Town of Rotterdam $65,682.00 1

PHA NY530 Village of Fort Plain $76,901.00 1

PHA NY538 Village of Corinth $75,186.00 1

PHA NY562 Village of Ballston Spa $52,415.00 1

PHA NY904 New York State Housing Trust Fund Corporation $2,130,856.00 28

PHA OH001 Columbus Metropolitan Housing Authority $293,406.00 3

PHA OH003 Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority $486,940.00 5

PHA OH004 Cincinnati Metropolitan Housing Authority $460,674.00 6

PHA OH005 Dayton Metropolitian Housing Authority $368,700.00 3

PHA OH006 Lucas Metropolitan Housing Authority $275,648.00 4

MTW Expand OH007 Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority $447,270.00 5

PHA OH008 Trumbull Metropolitan Housing Authority $167,408.00 2

PHA OH009 Zanesville Metropolitan Housing Authority $298,676.00 4

PHA OH012 Lorain Metropolitan Housing Authority $282,591.00 3

PHA OH014 Jefferson Metropolitan Housing Authority, Ohio $93,500.00 1

PHA OH018 Stark Metropolitan Housing Authority $99,706.00 1

PHA OH024 Chillicothe Metropolitan Housing Authority $110,000.00 1

PHA OH025 Lake Metropolitan Housing Authority $65,500.00 1

PHA OH028 Erie Metropolitan Housing Authority $175,000.00 2

MTW Initial OH031 Portage Metropolitan Housing Authority $94,636.00 1

PHA OH033 Cambridge Metropolitan Housing Authority $44,722.00 1

PHA OH035 Meigs Metropolitan Housing Authority $44,772.00 1

PHA OH036 Wayne Metropolitan Housing Authority $70,647.00 1

PHA OH040 Jackson Metropolitan Housing Authority $83,559.00 1

PHA OH041 Athens Metropolitan Housing Authority $80,346.00 1

PHA OH042 Geauga Metropolitan Housing Authority $90,781.00 1

PHA OH044 Allen Metropolitan Housing Authority $65,230.00 1

PHA OH046 Adams Metropolitan Housing Authority $67,770.00 1

PHA OH050 Knox Metropolitan Housing Authority $62,500.00 1

PHA OH059 Pickaway Metro Housing Authority $37,272.00 0.5

PHA OH066 Morgan Metropolitan Housing Authority $87,500.00 1

PHA OH070 Fairfield Metropolitan Housing Authority $68,224.00 1

PHA OH072 Logan County Metropolitan Housing Authority $50,000.00 1

PHA OH073 Parma Public Housing Agency $66,393.00 1

PHA OH077 City of Marietta, Ohio PHA $59,450.00 1

PHA OH078 Vinton Metropolitan Housing Authority $48,414.00 1

PHA OK002 Oklahoma City Housing Authority $64,847.00 1

PHA OK073 Housing Authority of the City of Tulsa $210,840.00 3

PHA OK099 Housing Authority of the City of Muskogee $87,500.00 1

PHA OK139 Housing Authority of the City of Norman $54,991.00 1

PHA OK146 Housing Authority of the City of Stillwater $70,903.00 1

PHA OK901 Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency $297,750.00 3

MTW Expand OR001 Housing Authority of Clackamas County $216,274.00 2

MTW Initial OR002 Home Forward $1,126,752.00 8

MTW Expand OR006 Housing and Community Services Agency of Lane County $255,330.00 3

PHA OR008 Housing Authority and Urban Renewal Agency of Polk County $73,800.00 1

MTW Expand OR011 Housing Authority of the City of Salem $347,607.00 3

PHA OR015 Housing Authority of Jackson County $220,582.00 2

PHA OR016 Housing Authority of Yamhill County $305,832.00 3

PHA OR019 Linn-Benton Housing Authority $278,210.00 2

PHA OR026 Mid-Columbia Housing Authority $75,850.00 1

PHA OR034 Central Oregon Regional Housing Authority $366,135.00 3

MTW Initial PA001 Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh $357,035.00 7

MTW Initial PA002 Philadelphia Housing Authority $483,000.00 5

PHA PA010 Housing Authority of the County of Butler $97,375.00 1

PHA PA012 Montgomery County Housing Authority $56,046.00 0.5

PHA PA018 Westmoreland County Housing Authority $383,828.00 4

PHA PA019 Johnstown Housing Authority, Pennsylvania $69,322.00 1

PHA PA021 Lycoming County Housing Authority $73,330.00 1

PHA PA022 Housing Authority of the City of York $92,077.00 1

PHA PA023 Delaware County Housing Authority $83,000.00 1

PHA PA024 Housing Authority of the City of Easton $143,324.00 1

PHA PA031 Altoona Housing Authority $90,712.00 1

PHA PA034 the Housing Authority of the County of Franklin $44,772.00 1

PHA PA035 Housing Authority of the County of Dauphin $110,115.00 1

PHA PA036 Housing Authority of the City of Lancaster $104,571.00 1

PHA PA039 Housing Authority of the County of Armstrong $38,249.00 0.5

PHA PA040 Clinton County Housing Authoity $65,518.00 1

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania



PHA PA046 Housing Authority of the County of Chester $116,450.00 1

PHA PA048 Housing Authority of Indiana County $57,000.00 1

PHA PA051 Bucks County Housing Authority $73,291.00 1

PHA PA060 Housing Authority of Northumberland County $47,566.00 1

PHA PA082 Housing Authority of the County of Union $61,500.00 1

PHA PA086 Housing Authority of the County of Clarion $200,908.00 2

PHA PA088 Housing Authority of Centre County $105,096.00 1

MFH PA26H084116 Midtown Plaza Apartments Limited Partnership $97,375.00 1

MFH PA28M000280 Alleghany Commons Community Partners, LP $114,013.00 1

PHA RI001 Housing Authority of the City of Providence $219,159.00 3

PHA RI002 Housing Authority of the City of Pawtucket $191,100.00 2

PHA RI004 Central Falls Housing Authority $93,641.00 1

PHA RI007 East Providence Housing Authority $83,681.00 1

PHA RI010 Town of Cumberland Housing Authority $100,304.00 1

PHA RI011 Warwick Housing Authority $46,377.00 1

PHA RI012 South Kingstown Housing Authority $105,472.00 1

PHA RI016 Town of Coventry Housing Authority $117,988.00 1

PHA RI017 Town of North Providence Housing Authority $91,225.00 1

PHA RI024 Housing Authority of the Town of East Greenwich $79,843.00 1

PHA RI026 Narragansett Housing Authority $114,660.00 1

MFH RI43RD00001 Prospect Redevelopment I Limited Partnership $95,886.00 1

MFH RI43RD00003 Prospect Redevelopment II Limited Partnership $95,885.00 1

MFH RI43RD00004 Prospect Redevelopment III Limited Partnership $95,886.00 1

PHA RI901 Rhode Island Housing and Mortgage Finance Corporation $316,416.00 3

PHA RQ006 Municipality of San Juan $22,386.00 0.5

PHA RQ011 Municipality of Bayamon $49,323.00 1

PHA RQ013 Municipality of Trujillo Alto $47,024.00 1

PHA RQ030 Municipality of San German $64,977.00 1

PHA SC001 the Housing Authority City of Charleston $102,830.00 1

PHA SC002 Housing Authority of the City of Columbia, South Carolina $140,414.00 2

MTW Expand SC003 Housing Authority of the City of Spartanburg $148,624.00 2

MTW Expand SC004 Housing Authority of Greenville $202,954.00 2

MTW Expand SC024 South Carolina Regional Housing Authority #3 $100,000.00 1

PHA SC026 Beaufort Housing Authority $97,388.00 1

PHA SC034 Housing Authority of Myrtle Beach $33,656.00 0.5

PHA SC057 North Charleston Housing Authority $227,656.00 2

PHA SD016 Sioux Falls Housing and Redevelopment Commission $122,732.00 2

PHA SD056 Brookings County Housing & Redevelopment Commission $43,680.00 1

PHA SD057 Mobridge Housing and Redevelopment Commission $43,680.00 1

PHA TN001 Memphis Housing Authority $137,486.00 2

MTW Expand TN003 Knoxville's Community Development Corporation $82,000.00 1

PHA TN004 Chattanooga Housing Authority $91,549.00 1

PHA TN005 Metropolitan Development and Housing Agency $378,736.00 4

PHA TN006 Kingsport Housing & Redevelopment Authority $150,000.00 2

PHA TN007 Jackson Housing Authority $252,848.00 4

PHA TN035 Franklin Housing Authority $64,854.00 1

PHA TN039 Shelbyville Housing Authority $70,219.00 1

PHA TN040 Lexington Housing Authority, Tennessee $64,064.00 1

PHA TN042 Town of Crossville Housing Authority $60,618.00 1

PHA TN088 Oak Ridge Housing Authority $64,958.00 1

PHA TN113 East Tennessee Human Resource Agency, Inc. $66,891.00 1

PHA TN903 Tennessee Housing Development Agency $311,984.00 4

PHA TX001 Housing Authority of the City of Austin $553,700.00 5

PHA TX003 Housing Authority of the City of El Paso $135,898.00 2

PHA TX004 Housing Authority of the City of Fort Worth $490,470.00 5

MTW Initial TX006 San Antonio Housing Authority $1,297,627.00 17

PHA TX007 Housing Authority of the City of Brownsville $225,720.00 3

PHA TX009 Housing Authority of the City of Dallas, Texas $1,002,595.00 11

PHA TX010 Housing Authority of the City of Waco $128,878.00 2

PHA TX014 Housing Authority of the City of Texarkana, Texas $115,814.00 1

PHA TX017 Galveston Housing Authority $117,875.00 1

PHA TX018 Housing Authority of the City of Lubbock $59,461.00 1

PHA TX022 Housing Authority of the City of Wichita Falls $77,497.00 1

PHA TX023 Housing Authority of the City of Beaumont $78,306.00 1

PHA TX028 McAllen Housing Authority $127,924.00 2

PHA TX046 Mission Housing Authority of the City of Mission $68,250.00 1

PHA TX073 Housing Authority of the City of Pharr $86,167.00 1

PHA TX087 San Marcos Housing Authority $166,370.00 2

PHA TX114 Housing Authority of the City of Kingsville $115,814.00 1

PHA TX163 Robstown Housing Authority $60,762.00 1

MFH TX16RD00028 Pathways at Bouldin Oaks, LLC $101,471.00 1

MFH TX16RD00029 Pathways at Coronado Hills, LLC $98,119.00 1

MFH TX16RD00030 Pathways at Manchaca II, LLC $93,659.00 1

MFH TX16RD00042 Pathways at Booker T. Washington Terraces, LLC $103,024.00 1

MFH TX16RD00063 Pathways at Thurmond Heights, LLC $101,460.00 1

MFH TX16RD00072 Pathways at Santa Rita Courts, LLC $98,119.00 1

MFH TX16RD00082 Pathways at Chalmers Courts East, LP $93,659.00 1

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Rhode Island

Puerto Rico

South Carolina



PHA TX178 Alice Housing Authority $105,714.00 1

PHA TX327 Housing Authority of the City of Abilene $105,286.00 1

PHA TX431 Tarrant County Housing Assistance Office $623,532.00 4

PHA TX433 Housing Autority of the City of Arlington $246,240.00 3

PHA TX452 Housing Authority of Bexar County $322,356.00 4

PHA TX456 City of Tyler Housing Agency $90,782.00 1

PHA TX459 City of Longview, Texas $71,884.00 1

PHA TX470 Housing Authority of San Angelo $115,000.00 2

MTW Expand TX480 Housing Authority of Travis County $93,324.00 1

PHA TX497 Housing Authority of the County of Hidalgo $159,240.00 2

PHA TX499 Ark-Tex Council of Governments $190,280.00 2

PHA TX512 Deep East Texas Council of Governments $71,000.00 1

PHA TX526 Brazos Valley Council of Governments $388,848.00 6

PHA TX534 Midland County Housing Authority $115,814.00 1

PHA TX542 Texoma Council of Governments $266,500.00 2

PHA TX559 County of Dallas $110,033.00 1

MFH TX590003001 Chicory Court VI, L.P. $62,177.00 1

PHA UT002 Housing Authority of the City of Ogden $86,539.00 1

MTW Expand UT003 Housing Authority of the County of Salt Lake $320,568.00 4

MTW Expand UT004 Housing Authority of Salt Lake City $99,677.00 1

PHA UT007 Provo City Housing Authority $92,535.00 1

PHA UT009 Davis Community Housing Authority $67,355.00 1

PHA UT011 Housing Authority of Utah County $57,620.00 1

PHA UT020 Tooele County Housing Authority $75,305.00 1

PHA UT021 St. George Housing Authority $21,840.00 0.5

MTW Expand VA001 Portsmouth Redevelopment and Housing Authority $261,208.00 2

PHA VA003 Newport News Redevelopment and Housing Authority $206,898.00 3

PHA VA006 Norfolk Redevelopment and Housing Authority $633,505.00 5

PHA VA007 Richmond Redevelopment and Housing Authority $250,000.00 2

PHA VA010 Danville Redevelopment and Housing Authority $273,586.00 2

PHA VA011 City of Roanoke Redevelopment and Housing Authority $194,612.00 4

PHA VA012 Chesapeake Redevelopment and Housing Authority $231,000.00 3

MTW Expand VA014 Harrisonburg Redevelopment and Housing Authority $141,030.00 2

PHA VA016 Charlottesville Redevelopment and Housing Authority $130,656.00 1

PHA VA017 Hampton Redevelopment and Housing Authority $70,000.00 1

PHA VA018 Franklin Redevelopment and Housing Authority $116,340.00 1

MTW Initial VA019 Fairfax County Redevelopment and Housing Authority $291,100.00 2

PHA VA022 Waynesboro Redevelopment and Housing Authority $170,000.00 2

PHA VA025 Suffolk Redevelopment and Housing Authority $74,877.00 1

PHA VA035 County of Loudoun $120,888.00 1

PHA VA039 City of Virginia Beach Department of Housing & Neighborhood Preservation $74,000.00 1

PHA VA040 Accomack-Northampton Regional Housing Authority $113,179.00 1

PHA VA041 James City County Housing $28,249.00 0.5

PHA VA046 Prince William County Office of Housing and Community Development $119,985.00 1

MFH VA36H027057 Parkway Village Apartments LP $107,079.00 1

MFH VA36H027097 BC Sugar Maple LLC $105,309.00 1

MFH VA36L000128 Midlothian Community Partners, LP $105,309.00 1

MFH VA36M000086 Royal Arms Community Partners LP $103,593.00 1

MFH VA36M000155 Langley Apartments LLC $3,702,369.00 33

MFH VA36M000184 Fairhills Homes Limited Partnership $97,375.00 1

PHA VT001 Burlington Housing Authority $183,018.00 2

MTW Expand VT002 Brattleboro Housing Authority $239,596.00 2

PHA VT901 Vermont State Housing Authority $288,630.00 3

MTW Initial WA001 Seattle Housing Authority $762,888.00 6

MTW Initial WA002 King County Housing Authority $607,615.00 5

PHA WA004 Peninsula Housing Authority $100,384.00 2

MTW Initial WA005 Housing Authority of the City of Tacoma $262,140.00 3

MTW Expand WA006 Housing Authority of the City of Everett $103,783.00 1

PHA WA007 Housing Opportunities of SW Washington (Longview Housing Authority) $147,642.00 2

MTW Initial WA008 Housing Authority of the City of Vancouver $295,851.00 3

PHA WA013 Columbia Gorge Housing Authority $75,850.00 1

PHA WA020 City of Kelso Housing Authority $100,000.00 1

PHA WA021 Housing Authority of the City of Pasco and Franklin County $92,250.00 1

PHA WA024 Housing Auhthority of Island County $82,417.00 1

MTW Expand WA042 Housing Authority of the City of Yakima $329,262.00 3

PHA WA049 Housing Authority of Thurston County $257,582.00 2

PHA WA054 Pierce County Housing Authority $354,000.00 3

MTW Expand WA055 Spokane Housing Authority $95,304.00 1

PHA WA057 Housing Authority of the City of Walla Walla $80,000.00 1

PHA WA061 Housing Authority of Skagit County $128,125.00 1

PHA WA064 Housing Authority of Chelan County and the City of Wenatchee $83,104.00 1

PHA WI002 Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee $33,750.00 0.5

PHA WI037 Stevens Point Housing Authority $93,000.00 1

PHA WI064 Beloit Community Development Authority $75,000.00 1

PHA WI065 Appleton Housing Authority $95,694.00 1

PHA WI160 Dunn County Housing Authority $35,875.00 0.5

PHA WI183 Housing Authority of Racine County $95,000.00 1

PHA WI186 Brown County Housing Authority $140,708.00 2

Wisconsin

Utah 

Virginia 

Vermont 

Washington 



PHA WI195 City of Kenosha Housing Authority $90,610.00 1

PHA WI201 Community Development Authority of the City of West Allis $96,000.00 1

PHA WI213 Winnebago County Housing Authority $98,000.00 1

PHA WI214 Dane County Housing Authority $90,000.00 1

MFH WI39H200152 WHPC-Northwinds-Manitowoc, LLC $85,715.00 1

MFH WI39H200216 WHPC-JNM, LLC $89,307.00 1

MFH WI39L000001 WHPC-Kennedy Heights, LLC $91,447.00 1

MFH WI39L000023 WHPC-Wausau I, LLC $90,947.00 1

MFH WI39L000065 McKinley Gardens, LLC $91,447.00 1

MFH WI39M000154 WHPC-Laurel Gardens-Marshfield, LLC $84,284.00 1

MTW Expand WV001 Charleston-Kanawha Housing Authority $130,000.00 2

PHA WV003 Wheeling Housing Authority $107,496.00 1

PHA WV005 Parkersburg Housing Authority $54,800.00 1

PHA WV009 Fairmont-Morgantown Housing Authority $100,000.00 1

PHA WV014 Benwood-Mcmechen Housing Authority $60,000.00 1

PHA WV027 Clarksburg-Harrison Regional Housing Authority $89,175.00 1

PHA WV037 Housing Auhority of Mingo County $118,461.00 1

MFH WV15H033131 New Apple Tree Gardens 1 LP $97,227.00 1

MFH WV15L000003 New Unity Terrace I LP $87,529.00 1

MFH WV15M000012 Whispering Woods LLC $110,315.00 1

West Virginia 


